
2025 SEMSL Championship

Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom 

Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 OLSM Orchard Lake St. Mary's 50.5 48 98.5
2 LO Lake Orion 43 61.5 104.5
3 NDP Notre Dame Prep 60.5 47 107.5
4 CHS Clarkston 59 64.5 123.5
5 CC Detroit Catholic Central 73 87.5 160.5
6 BRI Brighton 82 108 190
7 BRICE Brother Rice 97 97.5 194.5
8 GB Grand Blanc 138 127 265
9 MHS Milford 161 122 283

10 FP Powers Catholic 157 154 311
11 HO Holly/Oxford 170 179 349

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name
Slalom 

Pts GS Pts
Overall 

Pts
1 CHS Clarkston 45 67 112
2 MST Marian 56 67 123
3 DCDS Detroit Country Day 58 72 130
4 RA Rochester Adams 74 60 134
5 BRI Brighton 75 70 145
6 HO Holly/Oxford 79 88 167
7 ASH Sacred Heart United 128 114 242
7 FLLF Fenton Linden Lake Fenton 136 106 242
9 FP Powers Catholic 149 116 265

10 LHS Lakeland 142 135 277
11 CAN Canton 167 151 318
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
528 Maren Studt NDP 22.65 (1) 23.02 (3) 45.67 1
525 Tessa Rontal BAT 23.12 (2) 22.71 (1) 45.83 2
515 Cameron Thomas CHS 23.23 (3) 22.83 (2) 46.06 3
527 Alexis Philips ATU 23.25 (4) 23.73 (5) 46.98 4
520 Emma Borgula MST 24.06 (8) 23.49 (4) 47.55 5
518 Anna Heimberger FLLF 23.75 (5) 23.82 (8) 47.57 6
544 Finley DeCubber HO 23.95 (6) 24.07 (9) 48.02 7
523 Sophia Shingles CAN 24.43 (11) 23.76 (6) 48.19 8
519 Abby Weaver RA 24.60 (13) 23.81 (7) 48.41 9
540 Jenna Brown CHS 23.96 (7) 24.92 (15) 48.88 10
545 Reece Telehowski FP 24.41 (10) 24.90 (14) 49.31 11
524 Eve Tice DCDS 25.00 (16) 24.63 (11) 49.63 12
586 Ainsley White RH 24.22 (9) 25.51 (21) 49.73 13
514 Sierra Musial HO 24.93 (15) 24.85 (13) 49.78 14
517 Abby Storch BRI 25.15 (20.5) 24.74 (12) 49.89 15
529 Natalie Melody MHS 25.05 (17) 25.23 (17) 50.28 16
501 Lucy Roeser CHS 24.86 (14) 25.70 (23) 50.56 17
550 Mirabelle Dawson MST 25.25 (22) 25.42 (19) 50.67 18
510 Scarlett Spencer DCDS 25.54 (24) 25.46 (20) 51.00 19
581 Brooke Petit BRI 25.15 (20.5) 26.04 (26) 51.19 20
516 Luciana Palazeti ASH 25.74 (25) 25.59 (22) 51.33 21
541 Annie Way DCDS 26.24 (31) 25.10 (16) 51.34 22
560 Evelyn Schultz RH 25.11 (19) 26.25 (29) 51.36 23.5
552 Chloe Donaldson DCDS 25.52 (23) 25.84 (24) 51.36 23.5
507 Susie Klein MST 26.27 (32) 25.25 (18) 51.52 25
533 Mira Dalal RA 25.76 (26) 26.05 (27) 51.81 26
512 Izzy Karmo RA 25.88 (27) 25.99 (25) 51.87 27
557 Kate Iuppenlatz BH 24.47 (12) 27.65 (45) 52.12 28
543 Ava Hierlihy MST 26.01 (28) 26.47 (31) 52.48 29
509 Addy Petit BRI 26.83 (35) 26.08 (28) 52.91 30
522 Juliana Henry LHS 26.63 (34) 26.29 (30) 52.92 31
526 Maleia Dickson GB 26.11 (30) 27.07 (36.5) 53.18 32
563 Hannah Jakubiak WB 26.41 (33) 26.96 (35) 53.37 33
584 Lucy Savoie CHS 26.05 (29) 27.39 (43) 53.44 34
536 Brenna Waid BRI 27.02 (38) 26.61 (32) 53.63 35
547 Anna Weaver RA 27.01 (37) 26.92 (34) 53.93 36
531 Sophia Juviler HHS 26.97 (36) 27.17 (38) 54.14 37
558 Jorden Dyment WB 27.09 (39) 27.07 (36.5) 54.16 38
548 Ceci Pruski BRI 27.24 (40) 27.35 (41) 54.59 39
561 Camber Smith Novi 27.26 (41) 27.37 (42) 54.63 40
565 Chloe Cook CHS 27.61 (44) 27.23 (40) 54.84 41
564 Isadora Kotwicki GB 27.79 (48) 27.22 (39) 55.01 42
505 Tori Jamieson LHS 27.44 (43) 27.61 (44) 55.05 43
568 Elena Nowlan ASH 27.40 (42) 28.07 (49) 55.47 44
553 Avery Palarchio HO 27.75 (47) 27.91 (47) 55.66 45
571 Sydney Calin HO 27.64 (45) 28.04 (48) 55.68 46
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
578 Summer Borromeo MST 28.24 (50) 27.69 (46) 55.93 47
511 Emersyn Sprague FLLF 27.85 (49) 28.47 (50) 56.32 48
573 Ella Flugenzie MST 27.70 (46) 28.89 (52) 56.59 49
570 Bella King RA 28.38 (51) 28.90 (53) 57.28 50
513 Ellie Spezia FP 28.60 (52) 29.09 (56) 57.69 51
537 Lauren Rossiter ASH 29.05 (55) 28.96 (54) 58.01 52
579 Eden Moran RA 29.47 (58) 28.72 (51) 58.19 53
566 Maddie Lafontaine BRI 29.73 (60) 29.00 (55) 58.73 54
506 Olivia Kaczmarczyk ASH 29.04 (54) 29.75 (60) 58.79 55
587 Josephine Wisniewski HHS 29.23 (56) 29.74 (59) 58.97 56
539 Layla Kohr LHS 29.81 (61) 29.19 (57) 59.00 57
562 Vella Gillespie GB 29.29 (57) 30.56 (62) 59.85 58
556 Addison Kuhn ASH 30.23 (64) 29.70 (58) 59.93 59
555 Breslin Scott LHS 29.66 (59) 30.61 (63) 60.27 60
559 Abigail Bourdeau GB 29.92 (62) 31.33 (65) 61.25 61
585 Elise Williams ASH 29.95 (63) 31.34 (66) 61.29 62
503 Ryder Telehowski FP 30.87 (65) 30.96 (64) 61.83 63
580 Alicia Verscheure FLLF 31.76 (68) 32.61 (69) 64.37 64
504 Eva Mikan HO 32.08 (69) 32.38 (67) 64.46 65
575 Alex Knoblock FLLF 31.25 (66) 33.46 (74) 64.71 66
572 Brighton Leder LHS 31.55 (67) 33.24 (73) 64.79 67
583 Izzy Calin HO 32.15 (70) 32.88 (71) 65.03 68
542 Hailey Mcmahon CAN 33.05 (72) 32.40 (68) 65.45 69
554 Katherine Turmell CAN 33.00 (71) 32.98 (72) 65.98 70
502 Jessica Nemes CAN 33.51 (73) 32.79 (70) 66.30 71
532 Julia Rossi Mercy 40.10 (79) 26.88 (33) 66.98 72
576 Chloe Wood FP 33.60 (74) 34.95 (76) 68.55 73
577 Maddi Brown CAN 34.34 (76) 35.02 (77) 69.36 74
569 Lillian Smith FP 34.00 (75) 35.74 (79) 69.74 75
546 Matilde Sartorio CHS 34.58 (77) 35.45 (78) 70.03 76
582 Gwen Mazzara LHS 35.71 (78) 34.40 (75) 70.11 77
551 Kallyn Sprague FLLF 25.10 (18) DSQ 82
535 Kate Byrd FP DNF 29.80 (61) 82
534 Maddy Flack FLLF DNF 24.49 (10) 82
589 Anna Fruenheim NRTHV 28.78 (53) DNF 82
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 CHS 515 Cameron Thomas 23.23 (1) 22.83 (1) 46.06 1 * 45
540 Jenna Brown 23.96 (4) 24.92 (12) 48.88 7 *
501 Lucy Roeser 24.86 (9) 25.70 (18) 50.56 12 *
584 Lucy Savoie 26.05 (22) 27.39 (30) 53.44 25 *
565 Chloe Cook 27.61 (32) 27.23 (28) 54.84 29
546 Matilde Sartorio 34.58 (60) 35.45 (61) 70.03 59

2 MST 520 Emma Borgula 24.06 (5) 23.49 (2) 47.55 2 * 56
550 Mirabelle Dawson 25.25 (15) 25.42 (15) 50.67 13 *
507 Susie Klein 26.27 (24) 25.25 (14) 51.52 19 *
543 Ava Hierlihy 26.01 (21) 26.47 (25) 52.48 22 *
578 Summer Borromeo 28.24 (37) 27.69 (32) 55.93 34
573 Ella Flugenzie 27.70 (34) 28.89 (38) 56.59 36

3 DCDS 524 Eve Tice 25.00 (11) 24.63 (8) 49.63 9 * 58
510 Scarlett Spencer 25.54 (17) 25.46 (16) 51.00 14 *
541 Annie Way 26.24 (23) 25.10 (13) 51.34 17 *
552 Chloe Donaldson 25.52 (16) 25.84 (19) 51.36 18 *

4 RA 519 Abby Weaver 24.60 (8) 23.81 (4) 48.41 6 * 74
533 Mira Dalal 25.76 (19) 26.05 (22) 51.81 20 *
512 Izzy Karmo 25.88 (20) 25.99 (20) 51.87 21 *
547 Anna Weaver 27.01 (27) 26.92 (27) 53.93 27 *
570 Bella King 28.38 (38) 28.90 (39) 57.28 37
579 Eden Moran 29.47 (42) 28.72 (37) 58.19 40

5 BRI 517 Abby Storch 25.15 (13.5) 24.74 (9) 49.89 11 * 75
581 Brooke Petit 25.15 (13.5) 26.04 (21) 51.19 15 *
509 Addy Petit 26.83 (26) 26.08 (23) 52.91 23 *
536 Brenna Waid 27.02 (28) 26.61 (26) 53.63 26 *
548 Ceci Pruski 27.24 (29) 27.35 (29) 54.59 28
566 Maddie Lafontaine 29.73 (44) 29.00 (41) 58.73 41

6 HO 544 Finley DeCubber 23.95 (3) 24.07 (6) 48.02 4 * 79
514 Sierra Musial 24.93 (10) 24.85 (10) 49.78 10 *
553 Avery Palarchio 27.75 (35) 27.91 (33) 55.66 32 *
571 Sydney Calin 27.64 (33) 28.04 (34) 55.68 33 *
504 Eva Mikan 32.08 (52) 32.38 (50) 64.46 49
583 Izzy Calin 32.15 (53) 32.88 (54) 65.03 52

7 ASH 516 Luciana Palazeti 25.74 (18) 25.59 (17) 51.33 16 * 128
568 Elena Nowlan 27.40 (30) 28.07 (35) 55.47 31 *
537 Lauren Rossiter 29.05 (41) 28.96 (40) 58.01 39 *
506 Olivia Kaczmarczyk 29.04 (40) 29.75 (45) 58.79 42 *
556 Addison Kuhn 30.23 (47) 29.70 (44) 59.93 44
585 Elise Williams 29.95 (46) 31.34 (49) 61.29 46
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 FLLF 518 Anna Heimberger 23.75 (2) 23.82 (5) 47.57 3 * 136
511 Emersyn Sprague 27.85 (36) 28.47 (36) 56.32 35 *
580 Alicia Verscheure 31.76 (51) 32.61 (52) 64.37 48 *
575 Alex Knoblock 31.25 (49) 33.46 (57) 64.71 50 *
534 Maddy Flack DNF 24.49 (7) 64
551 Kallyn Sprague 25.10 (12) DSQ 64

9 LHS 522 Juliana Henry 26.63 (25) 26.29 (24) 52.92 24 * 142
505 Tori Jamieson 27.44 (31) 27.61 (31) 55.05 30 *
539 Layla Kohr 29.81 (45) 29.19 (43) 59.00 43 *
555 Breslin Scott 29.66 (43) 30.61 (47) 60.27 45 *
572 Brighton Leder 31.55 (50) 33.24 (56) 64.79 51
582 Gwen Mazzara 35.71 (61) 34.40 (58) 70.11 60

10 FP 545 Reece Telehowski 24.41 (6) 24.90 (11) 49.31 8 * 149
513 Ellie Spezia 28.60 (39) 29.09 (42) 57.69 38 *
503 Ryder Telehowski 30.87 (48) 30.96 (48) 61.83 47 *
576 Chloe Wood 33.60 (57) 34.95 (59) 68.55 56 *
569 Lillian Smith 34.00 (58) 35.74 (62) 69.74 58
535 Kate Byrd DNF 29.80 (46) 64

11 CAN 523 Sophia Shingles 24.43 (7) 23.76 (3) 48.19 5 * 167
542 Hailey Mcmahon 33.05 (55) 32.40 (51) 65.45 53 *
554 Katherine Turmell 33.00 (54) 32.98 (55) 65.98 54 *
502 Jessica Nemes 33.51 (56) 32.79 (53) 66.30 55 *
577 Maddi Brown 34.34 (59) 35.02 (60) 69.36 57
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
15 Broden Janczarek LO 20.32 (1) 21.44 (1) 41.76 1
16 John Popov BRI 20.74 (2) 21.80 (2) 42.54 2
13 Pierson Kuhn OLSM 21.08 (4) 21.82 (3) 42.90 3
22 Creighton (CJ ) Studt NDP 20.97 (3) 22.20 (5) 43.17 4
33 Noah Morley OLSM 21.34 (7) 21.95 (4) 43.29 5
23 Alex Cotton HOW 21.13 (5) 22.76 (10) 43.89 6
27 Jude Badreddine BH 21.32 (6) 22.69 (9) 44.01 7
7 Kooper Janczarek LO 21.48 (8) 22.60 (7) 44.08 8
24 Jackson Weiland NRTHV 21.78 (11) 22.39 (6) 44.17 9
3 Jackson Bliss NDP 21.74 (10) 22.63 (8) 44.37 10
12 Ryan Bushroe CHS 21.54 (9) 22.92 (14) 44.46 11
41 Raffael Anders LO 21.82 (12) 22.85 (13) 44.67 12
39 Anthony Ventimiglia CHS 22.41 (15) 22.82 (11) 45.23 13
14 Zachary Sobczak cc 22.47 (18) 22.84 (12) 45.31 14
5 Zeeshan Nakadar BRICE 22.30 (13) 23.04 (16) 45.34 15
36 Finn Patterson cc 22.46 (17) 22.96 (15) 45.42 16
44 Westin Buckley BRI 22.45 (16) 23.68 (23) 46.13 17.5
86 Ethen Tigay BH 22.65 (20) 23.48 (21) 46.13 17.5
38 Max Merrill GB 23.22 (23) 23.07 (17) 46.29 19
21 Luke Borgula BRICE 22.53 (19) 24.39 (29) 46.92 20
4 Brady Webster OLSM 23.23 (24) 24.06 (27) 47.29 21
46 Tanner Kapilla cc 23.16 (21) 24.35 (28) 47.51 22
78 Jeremy Nord CHS 23.90 (29) 23.94 (25) 47.84 23
26 John Sadrak CK 23.34 (25) 24.54 (31) 47.88 24
87 Patrick Oatley BAT 23.19 (22) 24.87 (34) 48.06 25
40 Cody Musial HO 23.44 (26) 24.67 (32) 48.11 26
43 Matt Krzeszewski BRICE 23.79 (28) 25.01 (35) 48.80 27
42 Ryan McKay CHS 23.97 (30) 25.07 (38) 49.04 28
1 Dane Dekeyser BRI 24.75 (34) 24.72 (33) 49.47 29
53 Bennett Memelli WLU 24.40 (32) 25.44 (40) 49.84 30
51 Massimo Kunuth NDP 24.94 (36) 25.04 (37) 49.98 31
30 Owen Bender WLU 24.62 (33) 25.45 (41) 50.07 32
49 Eddie Logsdon OLSM 25.34 (41) 25.31 (39) 50.65 33.5
37 Will Hannah NDP 27.31 (55) 23.34 (20) 50.65 33.5
45 Joey Mucci LO 24.78 (35) 25.94 (46) 50.72 35
85 Brody Elkey CSPA 25.33 (40) 25.62 (43) 50.95 36
89 Alex Wszolek WB 25.07 (37) 25.96 (47) 51.03 37
19 Max Crumm FP 24.30 (31) 27.11 (57.5) 51.41 38
25 Cameron Boucher WLU 25.23 (38) 26.29 (49) 51.52 39
55 Nathan Saker CHS 28.76 (62) 23.31 (19) 52.07 40
67 Peter Thompson GB 26.13 (44) 26.01 (48) 52.14 41
95 Charlie Banka cc 25.27 (39) 27.01 (54) 52.28 42
70 Shaw Dressman NDP 27.63 (57) 25.02 (36) 52.65 43
6 Quinn Palmer FP 25.88 (42) 26.86 (53) 52.74 44
66 Hayden Zurbrick OLSM 26.25 (47) 26.62 (51) 52.87 45
61 Brian Anderson cc 26.67 (50) 26.40 (50) 53.07 46
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
68 Colton Clelland LO 26.39 (48) 26.71 (52) 53.10 47
65 Diesel Machuca MHS 26.19 (45) 27.11 (57.5) 53.30 48
82 Max Heger LHS 26.22 (46) 27.40 (59) 53.62 49
28 Kolton Sprague FLLF 26.96 (52) 27.10 (56) 54.06 50
57 Justin Perantoni FLLF 27.22 (53.5) 27.05 (55) 54.27 51
47 Leo Lisabeth MHS 26.84 (51) 27.56 (61) 54.40 52
72 Andrew Brownell NDP 26.50 (49) 28.02 (65) 54.52 53
73 Stuart Kammeraad cc 26.08 (43) 28.63 (66) 54.71 54
50 Grant Patrella GB 27.46 (56) 27.46 (60) 54.92 55
18 Carson Wolff MHS 27.22 (53.5) 27.74 (64) 54.96 56
62 Levi Ackroyd BRI 27.79 (59) 27.70 (63) 55.49 57
60 Braydon Brock FBE 28.77 (63) 27.60 (62) 56.37 58
84 Valentino Orsini FBE 27.86 (60) 28.80 (68) 56.66 59
94 Xander Meloche FLLF 28.75 (61) 28.78 (67) 57.53 60
81 Lawson Shettler MHS 29.14 (64) 29.54 (70) 58.68 61
64 Mallory Kelty FP 29.56 (65) 29.38 (69) 58.94 62
88 Lucas Shea FBE 29.63 (66) 29.64 (71) 59.27 63
52 Joey Greene HO 23.48 (27) 35.97 (80) 59.45 64
75 Josh Cotter LO 27.64 (58) 32.31 (77) 59.95 65
63 Oliver Frantz BRICE 29.87 (67) 30.76 (75) 60.63 66
17 Andrew Ratliff HO 31.07 (68.5) 29.94 (73) 61.01 67
80 Brandon Weber BRI 31.07 (68.5) 30.70 (74) 61.77 68
83 Brock Vinter LHS 36.95 (74) 25.58 (42) 62.53 69
32 Holden Telehowski FP 22.36 (14) 40.38 (83) 62.74 70
79 Ivan Densham GB 32.74 (71) 30.96 (76) 63.70 71
35 Nolan Brown MHS 32.26 (70) 33.52 (79) 65.78 72
74 Oscar Begley OLSM 36.16 (73) 29.69 (72) 65.85 73
77 Thurston Hatcher HO 34.67 (72) 33.47 (78) 68.14 74
76 Milo Carter BRICE 37.22 (75) 52.79 (84) 90.01 75
71 Wyatt Janczarek CHS DSQ 23.53 (22) 85
34 Erik DeKeyser BRI DSQ 24.41 (30) 85
56 Jonah Yaksich BH DNF 23.99 (26) 85
8 Emmanual RogneBocanegra HO DNF 39.50 (81) 85
48 Weston Landesman FP DNF 39.56 (82) 85
29 Will Latchana OKE DNF 23.18 (18) 85
10 Jacob Carney GB DNF 25.87 (45) 85
20 Ben Thompson GB DSQ 23.87 (24) 85
2 Tommy Park MHS DNF 25.69 (44) 85
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 LO 15 Broden Janczarek 20.32 (1) 21.44 (1) 41.76 1 * 43
7 Kooper Janczarek 21.48 (6) 22.60 (6) 44.08 6 *
41 Raffael Anders 21.82 (9) 22.85 (10) 44.67 9 *
45 Joey Mucci 24.78 (27) 25.94 (34) 50.72 27 *
68 Colton Clelland 26.39 (36) 26.71 (38) 53.10 36
75 Josh Cotter 27.64 (44) 32.31 (56) 59.95 47

2 OLSM 13 Pierson Kuhn 21.08 (4) 21.82 (3) 42.90 3 * 50.5
33 Noah Morley 21.34 (5) 21.95 (4) 43.29 5 *
4 Brady Webster 23.23 (19) 24.06 (21) 47.29 17 *
49 Eddie Logsdon 25.34 (30) 25.31 (31) 50.65 25.5 *
66 Hayden Zurbrick 26.25 (35) 26.62 (37) 52.87 34
74 Oscar Begley 36.16 (55) 29.69 (51) 65.85 54

3 CHS 12 Ryan Bushroe 21.54 (7) 22.92 (11) 44.46 8 * 59
39 Anthony Ventimiglia 22.41 (12) 22.82 (8) 45.23 10 *
78 Jeremy Nord 23.90 (23) 23.94 (20) 47.84 19 *
42 Ryan McKay 23.97 (24) 25.07 (30) 49.04 22 *
55 Nathan Saker 28.76 (46) 23.31 (15) 52.07 29
71 Wyatt Janczarek DSQ 23.53 (17) 64

4 NDP 22 Creighton (CJ ) Studt 20.97 (3) 22.20 (5) 43.17 4 * 60.5
3 Jackson Bliss 21.74 (8) 22.63 (7) 44.37 7 *
51 Massimo Kunuth 24.94 (28) 25.04 (29) 49.98 24 *
37 Will Hannah 27.31 (41) 23.34 (16) 50.65 25.5 *
70 Shaw Dressman 27.63 (43) 25.02 (28) 52.65 32
72 Andrew Brownell 26.50 (37) 28.02 (47) 54.52 39

5 cc 14 Zachary Sobczak 22.47 (15) 22.84 (9) 45.31 11 * 73
36 Finn Patterson 22.46 (14) 22.96 (12) 45.42 13 *
46 Tanner Kapilla 23.16 (17) 24.35 (22) 47.51 18 *
95 Charlie Banka 25.27 (29) 27.01 (40) 52.28 31 *
61 Brian Anderson 26.67 (38) 26.40 (36) 53.07 35
73 Stuart Kammeraad 26.08 (32) 28.63 (48) 54.71 40

6 BRI 16 John Popov 20.74 (2) 21.80 (2) 42.54 2 * 82
44 Westin Buckley 22.45 (13) 23.68 (18) 46.13 14 *
1 Dane Dekeyser 24.75 (26) 24.72 (26) 49.47 23 *
62 Levi Ackroyd 27.79 (45) 27.70 (45) 55.49 43 *
80 Brandon Weber 31.07 (50.5) 30.70 (53) 61.77 50
34 Erik DeKeyser DSQ 24.41 (24) 64

7 BRICE 5 Zeeshan Nakadar 22.30 (10) 23.04 (13) 45.34 12 * 97
21 Luke Borgula 22.53 (16) 24.39 (23) 46.92 16 *
43 Matt Krzeszewski 23.79 (22) 25.01 (27) 48.80 21 *
63 Oliver Frantz 29.87 (49) 30.76 (54) 60.63 48 *
76 Milo Carter 37.22 (56) 52.79 (63) 90.01 56
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  Slalom  --  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 GB 38 Max Merrill 23.22 (18) 23.07 (14) 46.29 15 * 138
67 Peter Thompson 26.13 (33) 26.01 (35) 52.14 30 *
50 Grant Patrella 27.46 (42) 27.46 (43) 54.92 41 *
79 Ivan Densham 32.74 (53) 30.96 (55) 63.70 52 *
10 Jacob Carney DNF 25.87 (33) 64
20 Ben Thompson DSQ 23.87 (19) 64

9 FP 19 Max Crumm 24.30 (25) 27.11 (41.5) 51.41 28 * 157
6 Quinn Palmer 25.88 (31) 26.86 (39) 52.74 33 *
64 Mallory Kelty 29.56 (48) 29.38 (49) 58.94 45 *
32 Holden Telehowski 22.36 (11) 40.38 (62) 62.74 51 *
48 Weston Landesman DNF 39.56 (61) 64

10 MHS 65 Diesel Machuca 26.19 (34) 27.11 (41.5) 53.30 37 * 161
47 Leo Lisabeth 26.84 (39) 27.56 (44) 54.40 38 *
18 Carson Wolff 27.22 (40) 27.74 (46) 54.96 42 *
81 Lawson Shettler 29.14 (47) 29.54 (50) 58.68 44 *
35 Nolan Brown 32.26 (52) 33.52 (58) 65.78 53
2 Tommy Park DNF 25.69 (32) 64

11 HO 40 Cody Musial 23.44 (20) 24.67 (25) 48.11 20 * 170
52 Joey Greene 23.48 (21) 35.97 (59) 59.45 46 *
17 Andrew Ratliff 31.07 (50.5) 29.94 (52) 61.01 49 *
77 Thurston Hatcher 34.67 (54) 33.47 (57) 68.14 55 *
8 Emmanual RogneBocanegra DNF 39.50 (60) 64
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
528 Maren Studt NDP 19.20 (2) 17.59 (1) 36.79 1
518 Anna Heimberger FLLF 19.15 (1) 17.75 (2) 36.90 2
515 Cameron Thomas CHS 19.32 (4) 18.09 (3) 37.41 3
525 Tessa Rontal BAT 19.30 (3) 18.24 (6) 37.54 4
534 Maddy Flack FLLF 19.55 (7) 18.18 (5) 37.73 5
520 Emma Borgula MST 19.51 (6) 18.54 (9) 38.05 6
586 Ainsley White RH 19.39 (5) 18.74 (14) 38.13 7
523 Sophia Shingles CAN 19.90 (10) 18.28 (7) 38.18 8
517 Abby Storch BRI 20.11 (15) 18.16 (4) 38.27 9
524 Eve Tice DCDS 19.61 (8) 18.70 (13) 38.31 10
544 Finley DeCubber HO 19.85 (9) 18.59 (10) 38.44 11
527 Alexis Philips ATU 20.19 (17) 18.41 (8) 38.60 12
519 Abby Weaver RA 20.00 (13) 18.64 (11) 38.64 13
514 Sierra Musial HO 19.99 (12) 18.75 (15) 38.74 14
545 Reece Telehowski FP 20.17 (16) 18.65 (12) 38.82 15
541 Annie Way DCDS 20.48 (19.5) 19.07 (17) 39.55 16
533 Mira Dalal RA 20.26 (18) 19.33 (23) 39.59 17
501 Lucy Roeser CHS 20.48 (19.5) 19.20 (20) 39.68 18
536 Brenna Waid BRI 20.54 (22) 19.23 (21) 39.77 19
561 Camber Smith Novi 20.64 (24) 19.14 (19) 39.78 20
543 Ava Hierlihy MST 20.88 (28) 19.09 (18) 39.97 21
547 Anna Weaver RA 20.99 (29.5) 19.04 (16) 40.03 22
507 Susie Klein MST 20.87 (27) 19.30 (22) 40.17 23
531 Sophia Juviler HHS 20.62 (23) 19.72 (28) 40.34 24.5
510 Scarlett Spencer DCDS 20.70 (25) 19.64 (24.5) 40.34 24.5
505 Tori Jamieson LHS 20.51 (21) 20.00 (35) 40.51 26
512 Izzy Karmo RA 20.77 (26) 19.95 (34) 40.72 27
516 Luciana Palazeti ASH 21.14 (32) 19.71 (27) 40.85 28
584 Lucy Savoie CHS 21.19 (35) 19.67 (26) 40.86 29
558 Jorden Dyment WB 20.99 (29.5) 19.90 (32.5) 40.89 30
548 Ceci Pruski BRI 21.29 (38.5) 19.64 (24.5) 40.93 31
509 Addy Petit BRI 21.10 (31) 19.90 (32.5) 41.00 32
556 Addison Kuhn ASH 21.28 (37) 19.74 (29) 41.02 33
529 Natalie Melody MHS 21.16 (34) 20.01 (36) 41.17 34
568 Elena Nowlan ASH 21.29 (38.5) 19.89 (31) 41.18 35
540 Jenna Brown CHS 20.01 (14) 21.18 (53) 41.19 36
550 Mirabelle Dawson MST 21.55 (46.5) 20.12 (37) 41.67 37
571 Sydney Calin HO 21.43 (40.5) 20.30 (40) 41.73 38
513 Ellie Spezia FP 21.52 (45) 20.36 (41) 41.88 39.5
563 Hannah Jakubiak WB 21.67 (49) 20.21 (39) 41.88 39.5
560 Evelyn Schultz RH 21.15 (33) 20.77 (47) 41.92 41
522 Juliana Henry LHS 21.47 (44) 20.47 (43.5) 41.94 42
566 Maddie Lafontaine BRI 21.55 (46.5) 20.67 (45) 42.22 43
552 Chloe Donaldson DCDS 21.84 (51) 20.42 (42) 42.26 44
565 Chloe Cook CHS 21.80 (50) 20.47 (43.5) 42.27 45
532 Julia Rossi Mercy 21.43 (40.5) 20.87 (49) 42.30 46
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
535 Kate Byrd FP 21.44 (42) 20.90 (50) 42.34 47
578 Summer Borromeo MST 22.18 (55) 20.18 (38) 42.36 48
587 Josephine Wisniewski HHS 21.46 (43) 20.95 (51) 42.41 49
503 Ryder Telehowski FP 21.57 (48) 21.37 (58.5) 42.94 50
526 Maleia Dickson GB 22.10 (53) 20.85 (48) 42.95 51
537 Lauren Rossiter ASH 22.28 (56) 20.71 (46) 42.99 52
553 Avery Palarchio HO 21.93 (52) 21.27 (54.5) 43.20 53
589 Anna Fruenheim NRTHV 22.31 (58) 20.97 (52) 43.28 54
555 Breslin Scott LHS 22.17 (54) 21.27 (54.5) 43.44 55
539 Layla Kohr LHS 22.29 (57) 21.43 (60) 43.72 56
564 Isadora Kotwicki GB 22.55 (60) 21.37 (58.5) 43.92 57
594 Sara Mayer BRI 22.73 (62) 21.29 (56) 44.02 58
542 Hailey Mcmahon CAN 22.35 (59) 21.82 (65) 44.17 59
562 Vella Gillespie GB 22.78 (63) 21.49 (62) 44.27 60
575 Alex Knoblock FLLF 23.07 (64) 21.47 (61) 44.54 61
582 Gwen Mazzara LHS 23.44 (69) 21.36 (57) 44.80 62
573 Ella Fulgenzie MST 23.45 (70) 21.51 (63) 44.96 63
502 Jessica Nemes CAN 22.69 (61) 22.55 (68.5) 45.24 64
585 Elise Williams ASH 23.21 (65) 22.05 (66) 45.26 65
572 Brighton Leder LHS 23.87 (72) 21.78 (64) 45.65 66
506 Olivia Kaczmarczyk ASH 23.33 (66) 22.33 (67) 45.66 67
591 Naomi Posa RA 23.41 (68) 22.78 (70) 46.19 68
559 Abigail Bourdeau GB 23.38 (67) 22.88 (71) 46.26 69
569 Lillian Smith FP 23.77 (71) 22.55 (68.5) 46.32 70
554 Katherine Turmell CAN 24.23 (73) 23.39 (74) 47.62 71
583 Izzy Calin HO 25.29 (76) 23.12 (72) 48.41 72
546 Matilde Sartorio CHS 25.22 (75) 23.28 (73) 48.50 73
511 Emersyn Sprague FLLF 29.35 (80) 19.87 (30) 49.22 74
577 Maddi Brown CAN 25.77 (78) 23.65 (75) 49.42 75
576 Chloe Wood FP 25.06 (74) 24.79 (76) 49.85 76
590 Brookelyn Coleman HO 26.58 (79) 26.43 (77) 53.01 77
551 Kallyn Sprague FLLF 19.94 (11) 34.22 (78) 54.16 78
557 Kate Iuppenlatz BH DNF DNS 82
593 Lucy Vito RA 21.25 (36) DNF 82
580 Alicia Verscheure FLLF 25.36 (77) DNF 82
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  GS  --  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 RA 519 Abby Weaver 20.00 (10) 18.64 (8) 38.64 9 * 60
533 Mira Dalal 20.26 (14) 19.33 (18) 39.59 13 *
547 Anna Weaver 20.99 (23) 19.04 (12) 40.03 17 *
512 Izzy Karmo 20.77 (20) 19.95 (27) 40.72 21 *
591 Naomi Posa 23.41 (51) 22.78 (54) 46.19 52
593 Lucy Vito 21.25 (27) DNF 64

2 CHS 515 Cameron Thomas 19.32 (2) 18.09 (2) 37.41 2 * 67
501 Lucy Roeser 20.48 (15.5) 19.20 (15) 39.68 14 *
584 Lucy Savoie 21.19 (26) 19.67 (21) 40.86 23 *
540 Jenna Brown 20.01 (11) 21.18 (39) 41.19 28 *
565 Chloe Cook 21.80 (38) 20.47 (34.5) 42.27 35
546 Matilde Sartorio 25.22 (58) 23.28 (56) 48.50 56

3 MST 520 Emma Borgula 19.51 (3) 18.54 (6) 38.05 4 * 67
543 Ava Hierlihy 20.88 (22) 19.09 (14) 39.97 16 *
507 Susie Klein 20.87 (21) 19.30 (17) 40.17 18 *
550 Mirabelle Dawson 21.55 (35.5) 20.12 (29) 41.67 29 *
578 Summer Borromeo 22.18 (42) 20.18 (30) 42.36 37
573 Ella Fulgenzie 23.45 (53) 21.51 (47) 44.96 47

4 BRI 517 Abby Storch 20.11 (12) 18.16 (3) 38.27 6 * 70
536 Brenna Waid 20.54 (18) 19.23 (16) 39.77 15 *
548 Ceci Pruski 21.29 (29.5) 19.64 (19.5) 40.93 24 *
509 Addy Petit 21.10 (24) 19.90 (26) 41.00 25 *
566 Maddie Lafontaine 21.55 (35.5) 20.67 (36) 42.22 33
594 Sara Mayer 22.73 (47) 21.29 (42) 44.02 43

5 DCDS 524 Eve Tice 19.61 (5) 18.70 (10) 38.31 7 * 72
541 Annie Way 20.48 (15.5) 19.07 (13) 39.55 12 *
510 Scarlett Spencer 20.70 (19) 19.64 (19.5) 40.34 19 *
552 Chloe Donaldson 21.84 (39) 20.42 (33) 42.26 34 *

6 HO 544 Finley DeCubber 19.85 (6) 18.59 (7) 38.44 8 * 88
514 Sierra Musial 19.99 (9) 18.75 (11) 38.74 10 *
571 Sydney Calin 21.43 (31) 20.30 (31) 41.73 30 *
553 Avery Palarchio 21.93 (40) 21.27 (40.5) 43.20 40 *
583 Izzy Calin 25.29 (59) 23.12 (55) 48.41 55
590 Brookelyn Coleman 26.58 (62) 26.43 (60) 53.01 60

7 FLLF 518 Anna Heimberger 19.15 (1) 17.75 (1) 36.90 1 * 106
534 Maddy Flack 19.55 (4) 18.18 (4) 37.73 3 *
575 Alex Knoblock 23.07 (48) 21.47 (46) 44.54 45 *
511 Emersyn Sprague 29.35 (63) 19.87 (24) 49.22 57 *
551 Kallyn Sprague 19.94 (8) 34.22 (61) 54.16 61
580 Alicia Verscheure 25.36 (60) DNF 64
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  GS  --  Girls

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 ASH 516 Luciana Palazeti 21.14 (25) 19.71 (22) 40.85 22 * 114
556 Addison Kuhn 21.28 (28) 19.74 (23) 41.02 26 *
568 Elena Nowlan 21.29 (29.5) 19.89 (25) 41.18 27 *
537 Lauren Rossiter 22.28 (43) 20.71 (37) 42.99 39 *
585 Elise Williams 23.21 (49) 22.05 (50) 45.26 49
506 Olivia Kaczmarczyk 23.33 (50) 22.33 (51) 45.66 51

9 FP 545 Reece Telehowski 20.17 (13) 18.65 (9) 38.82 11 * 116
513 Ellie Spezia 21.52 (34) 20.36 (32) 41.88 31 *
535 Kate Byrd 21.44 (32) 20.90 (38) 42.34 36 *
503 Ryder Telehowski 21.57 (37) 21.37 (44) 42.94 38 *
569 Lillian Smith 23.77 (54) 22.55 (52.5) 46.32 53
576 Chloe Wood 25.06 (57) 24.79 (59) 49.85 59

10 LHS 505 Tori Jamieson 20.51 (17) 20.00 (28) 40.51 20 * 135
522 Juliana Henry 21.47 (33) 20.47 (34.5) 41.94 32 *
555 Breslin Scott 22.17 (41) 21.27 (40.5) 43.44 41 *
539 Layla Kohr 22.29 (44) 21.43 (45) 43.72 42 *
582 Gwen Mazzara 23.44 (52) 21.36 (43) 44.80 46
572 Brighton Leder 23.87 (55) 21.78 (48) 45.65 50

11 CAN 523 Sophia Shingles 19.90 (7) 18.28 (5) 38.18 5 * 151
542 Hailey Mcmahon 22.35 (45) 21.82 (49) 44.17 44 *
502 Jessica Nemes 22.69 (46) 22.55 (52.5) 45.24 48 *
554 Katherine Turmell 24.23 (56) 23.39 (57) 47.62 54 *
577 Maddi Brown 25.77 (61) 23.65 (58) 49.42 58
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
13 Pierson Kuhn OLSM 17.22 (1) 18.54 (1) 35.76 1
15 Broden Janczarek LO 17.33 (2) 18.65 (2.5) 35.98 2
16 John Popov BRI 17.52 (8) 18.65 (2.5) 36.17 3
22 Creighton (CJ ) Studt NDP 17.34 (3) 18.98 (4) 36.32 4
23 Alex Cotton HOW 17.45 (6) 18.99 (5) 36.44 5
37 Will Hannah NDP 17.37 (4) 19.09 (7) 36.46 6
33 Noah Morley OLSM 17.47 (7) 19.05 (6) 36.52 7
3 Jackson Bliss NDP 17.39 (5) 19.16 (9) 36.55 8
39 Anthony Ventimiglia CHS 17.66 (10.5) 19.15 (8) 36.81 9
24 Jackson Weiland NRTHV 17.56 (9) 19.45 (12) 37.01 10
90 Evan Savioe CHS 17.66 (10.5) 19.58 (17) 37.24 11.5
41 Raffael Anders LO 17.82 (17) 19.42 (11) 37.24 11.5
4 Brady Webster OLSM 17.78 (15.5) 19.48 (13) 37.26 13
34 Erik DeKeyser BRI 18.11 (21.5) 19.28 (10) 37.39 14
5 Zeeshan Nakadar BRICE 17.74 (13.5) 19.66 (21) 37.40 15
86 Ethen Tigay BH 18.00 (19) 19.59 (18) 37.59 16
38 Max Merrill GB 17.97 (18) 19.63 (20) 37.60 17
14 Zachary Sobczak cc 18.01 (20) 19.60 (19) 37.61 18
46 Tanner Kapilla cc 17.78 (15.5) 19.87 (25) 37.65 19.5
21 Luke Borgula BRICE 18.12 (23) 19.53 (16) 37.65 19.5
7 Kooper Janczarek LO 17.74 (13.5) 19.94 (27) 37.68 21
32 Holden Telehowski FP 17.71 (12) 20.34 (37.5) 38.05 22
27 Jude Badreddine BH 18.41 (27) 19.78 (22) 38.19 23
2 Tommy Park MHS 18.25 (24) 20.00 (29) 38.25 24
40 Cody Musial HO 18.42 (28) 19.85 (24) 38.27 25
36 Finn Patterson cc 18.11 (21.5) 20.29 (36) 38.40 26
78 Jeremy Nord CHS 18.26 (25) 20.19 (33) 38.45 27
93 Aiden Pagel CHS 18.63 (31) 19.98 (28) 38.61 28
43 Matt Krzeszewski BRICE 18.51 (29) 20.24 (34) 38.75 29
20 Ben Thompson GB 18.77 (36) 20.12 (31) 38.89 30
71 Wyatt Janczarek CHS 18.83 (39) 20.13 (32) 38.96 31
56 Jonah Yaksich BH 18.68 (34) 20.34 (37.5) 39.02 32
12 Ryan Bushroe CHS 18.64 (32) 20.39 (39) 39.03 33
18 Carson Wolff MHS 18.61 (30) 20.44 (40) 39.05 34
49 Eddie Logsdon OLSM 18.74 (35) 20.47 (42) 39.21 35
30 Owen Bender WLU 18.36 (26) 20.90 (48) 39.26 36
51 Massimo Kunuth NDP 19.52 (50) 20.10 (30) 39.62 37.5
28 Kolton Sprague FLLF 18.82 (38) 20.80 (46) 39.62 37.5
25 Cameron Boucher WLU 19.12 (42) 20.57 (44) 39.69 39.5
45 Joey Mucci LO 19.20 (45) 20.49 (43) 39.69 39.5
82 Max Heger LHS 18.67 (33) 21.07 (49) 39.74 41
47 Leo Lisabeth MHS 19.09 (41) 20.74 (45) 39.83 42
95 Charlie Banka cc 18.91 (40) 21.46 (57) 40.37 43
19 Max Crumm FP 19.15 (43) 21.31 (55) 40.46 44
89 Alex Wszolek WB 19.86 (54.5) 20.86 (47) 40.72 45
75 Josh Cotter LO 19.32 (46) 21.50 (59) 40.82 46
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Run 1 Run 2 Result
10 Jacob Carney GB 19.46 (48) 21.37 (56) 40.83 47
74 Oscar Begley OLSM 19.46 (48) 21.48 (58) 40.94 48
66 Hayden Zurbrick OLSM 19.76 (52) 21.22 (51) 40.98 49
85 Brody Elkey CSPA 18.78 (37) 22.27 (64.5) 41.05 50
65 Diesel Machuca MHS 19.46 (48) 21.63 (61) 41.09 51
60 Braydon Brock FBE 20.09 (56) 21.19 (50) 41.28 52
88 Lucas Shea FBE 19.57 (51) 21.91 (63) 41.48 53
91 Dyaln Walker cc 20.23 (58) 21.27 (52) 41.50 54
53 Bennett Memelli WLU 19.86 (54.5) 21.73 (62) 41.59 55
61 Brian Anderson cc 20.46 (60) 21.30 (54) 41.76 56
94 Xander Meloche FLLF 20.52 (62) 21.56 (60) 42.08 57
57 Justin Perantoni FLLF 19.83 (53) 22.27 (64.5) 42.10 58
63 Oliver Frantz BRICE 20.14 (57) 22.51 (68) 42.65 59
62 Levi Ackroyd BRI 20.37 (59) 23.14 (71) 43.51 60
81 Lawson Shettler MHS 20.92 (63) 22.63 (69) 43.55 61
72 Andrew Brownell NDP 21.05 (64) 22.67 (70) 43.72 62
64 Mallory Kelty FP 21.41 (66) 23.29 (72) 44.70 63
17 Andrew Ratliff HO 20.51 (61) 24.53 (77) 45.04 64
80 Brandon Weber BRI 21.23 (65) 24.04 (75) 45.27 65
79 Ivan Densham GB 21.73 (67) 23.90 (74) 45.63 66
35 Nolan Brown MHS 22.20 (68) 24.31 (76) 46.51 67
77 Thurston Hatcher HO 22.49 (69) 24.58 (78) 47.07 68
6 Quinn Palmer FP 27.30 (73) 20.46 (41) 47.76 69
76 Milo Carter BRICE 23.70 (70) 24.72 (79) 48.42 70
83 Brock Vinter LHS 29.46 (75) 19.83 (23) 49.29 71
1 Dane Dekeyser BRI 29.37 (74) 20.27 (35) 49.64 72
67 Peter Thompson GB 30.01 (76) 22.32 (66) 52.33 73
48 Weston Landesman FP 25.33 (72) 27.98 (80) 53.31 74
8 Emmanual RogneBocanegra HO 25.29 (71) 28.76 (81) 54.05 75
70 Shaw Dressman NDP 19.19 (44) 35.61 (82) 54.80 76
29 Will Latchana OKE DNF DNF 85
50 Grant Patrella GB DNF 23.57 (73) 85
84 Valentino Orsini FBE DNF 22.44 (67) 85
44 Westin Buckley BRI DSQ 19.49 (14) 85
26 John Sadrak CK DNF 19.50 (15) 85
68 Colton Clelland LO DNF 21.28 (53) 85
52 Joey Greene HO DNF 19.88 (26) 85
87 Patrick Oatley BAT DNF DNS 85
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  GS  --  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 22 Creighton (CJ ) Studt 17.34 (3) 18.98 (4) 36.32 4 * 47
37 Will Hannah 17.37 (4) 19.09 (6) 36.46 5 *
3 Jackson Bliss 17.39 (5) 19.16 (8) 36.55 7 *
51 Massimo Kunuth 19.52 (40) 20.10 (24) 39.62 31 *
72 Andrew Brownell 21.05 (48) 22.67 (51) 43.72 46
70 Shaw Dressman 19.19 (34) 35.61 (63) 54.80 59

2 OLSM 13 Pierson Kuhn 17.22 (1) 18.54 (1) 35.76 1 * 48
33 Noah Morley 17.47 (6) 19.05 (5) 36.52 6 *
4 Brady Webster 17.78 (13.5) 19.48 (11) 37.26 11 *
49 Eddie Logsdon 18.74 (28) 20.47 (35) 39.21 30 *
74 Oscar Begley 19.46 (38) 21.48 (45) 40.94 38
66 Hayden Zurbrick 19.76 (41) 21.22 (38) 40.98 39

3 LO 15 Broden Janczarek 17.33 (2) 18.65 (2.5) 35.98 2 * 61.5
41 Raffael Anders 17.82 (15) 19.42 (10) 37.24 9.5 *
7 Kooper Janczarek 17.74 (11.5) 19.94 (21) 37.68 18 *
45 Joey Mucci 19.20 (35) 20.49 (36) 39.69 32 *
75 Josh Cotter 19.32 (36) 21.50 (46) 40.82 36
68 Colton Clelland DNF 21.28 (40) 64

4 CHS 39 Anthony Ventimiglia 17.66 (8.5) 19.15 (7) 36.81 8 * 64.5
90 Evan Savioe 17.66 (8.5) 19.58 (14) 37.24 9.5 *
78 Jeremy Nord 18.26 (22) 20.19 (27) 38.45 23 *
93 Aiden Pagel 18.63 (26) 19.98 (22) 38.61 24 *
71 Wyatt Janczarek 18.83 (30) 20.13 (26) 38.96 27
12 Ryan Bushroe 18.64 (27) 20.39 (32) 39.03 28

5 cc 14 Zachary Sobczak 18.01 (17) 19.60 (15) 37.61 15 * 87.5
46 Tanner Kapilla 17.78 (13.5) 19.87 (19) 37.65 16.5 *
36 Finn Patterson 18.11 (18.5) 20.29 (30) 38.40 22 *
95 Charlie Banka 18.91 (31) 21.46 (44) 40.37 34 *
91 Dyaln Walker 20.23 (43) 21.27 (39) 41.50 41
61 Brian Anderson 20.46 (45) 21.30 (41) 41.76 42

6 BRICE 5 Zeeshan Nakadar 17.74 (11.5) 19.66 (17) 37.40 13 * 97.5
21 Luke Borgula 18.12 (20) 19.53 (13) 37.65 16.5 *
43 Matt Krzeszewski 18.51 (24) 20.24 (28) 38.75 25 *
63 Oliver Frantz 20.14 (42) 22.51 (49) 42.65 43 *
76 Milo Carter 23.70 (54) 24.72 (60) 48.42 54

7 BRI 16 John Popov 17.52 (7) 18.65 (2.5) 36.17 3 * 108
34 Erik DeKeyser 18.11 (18.5) 19.28 (9) 37.39 12 *
62 Levi Ackroyd 20.37 (44) 23.14 (52) 43.51 44 *
80 Brandon Weber 21.23 (49) 24.04 (56) 45.27 49 *
1 Dane Dekeyser 29.37 (58) 20.27 (29) 49.64 55
44 Westin Buckley DSQ 19.49 (12) 64
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2025 Division 2 Region 2 Championships  --  GS  --  Boys

Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 MHS 2 Tommy Park 18.25 (21) 20.00 (23) 38.25 20 * 122
18 Carson Wolff 18.61 (25) 20.44 (33) 39.05 29 *
47 Leo Lisabeth 19.09 (32) 20.74 (37) 39.83 33 *
65 Diesel Machuca 19.46 (38) 21.63 (47) 41.09 40 *
81 Lawson Shettler 20.92 (47) 22.63 (50) 43.55 45
35 Nolan Brown 22.20 (52) 24.31 (57) 46.51 51

9 GB 38 Max Merrill 17.97 (16) 19.63 (16) 37.60 14 * 127
20 Ben Thompson 18.77 (29) 20.12 (25) 38.89 26 *
10 Jacob Carney 19.46 (38) 21.37 (43) 40.83 37 *
79 Ivan Densham 21.73 (51) 23.90 (55) 45.63 50 *
67 Peter Thompson 30.01 (59) 22.32 (48) 52.33 56
50 Grant Patrella DNF 23.57 (54) 64

10 FP 32 Holden Telehowski 17.71 (10) 20.34 (31) 38.05 19 * 154
19 Max Crumm 19.15 (33) 21.31 (42) 40.46 35 *
64 Mallory Kelty 21.41 (50) 23.29 (53) 44.70 47 *
6 Quinn Palmer 27.30 (57) 20.46 (34) 47.76 53 *
48 Weston Landesman 25.33 (56) 27.98 (61) 53.31 57

11 HO 40 Cody Musial 18.42 (23) 19.85 (18) 38.27 21 * 179
17 Andrew Ratliff 20.51 (46) 24.53 (58) 45.04 48 *
77 Thurston Hatcher 22.49 (53) 24.58 (59) 47.07 52 *
8 Emmanual RogneBocanegra 25.29 (55) 28.76 (62) 54.05 58 *
52 Joey Greene DNF 19.88 (20) 64
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